Phone/Fax No:2506322 / 2506322

www.jkeducation.nic.in

Ŧ.



Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department, <u>Non-Gazetted Section</u>

Subject: Inter-district transfer of Smt Pallvi Bamotra, Teacher, Govt Girls Middle School, Parliwand, Zone Kathua for transfer to District Samba on medical grounds.

Reference:-Director School Education, Jammu's letter No.DSEJ/NG/Tr/2016/61498 dated 16-01-2017.

Government Order No:- 101- :Edu of 2017

DATE D: 🕅 : 03 of 2017

Sanction is hereby accorded to the transfer of Smt Pallvi Bamotra, Teacher, Govt Girls Middle School, Parliwand, Zone Kathua for transfer to District Samba for a period of two year on medical grounds retaining lien and promotion prospects in his parent district cadre.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra)

Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department

Dated:- 0 8 - 03- 2017

NO:Edu-II/83/2017 Copy to the:-

- 1. Director School Education, Jammu.
- 2. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Minister for Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 3. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 4. Chief Education Officer Kathua/Samba
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 6. Concerned official for compliance.
- 7. Government order file/stock file/I/c Website.

(Naseema Nazir) Under Secretary to Government School Education Department